



Planning Council Offices Weeley Essex CO16 9AJ

Please ask for Amy Lang Tel: (01255) 686150 Email: alang@tendringdc.gov.uk

Our Ref: 21/01809/DISCON

Ms Monika Majcher - Majcher-Architect 14 Ashburnham Road Southend-on-sea United Kingdom SS1 1QD

26 October 2021

Dear Sir/Madam

 TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990

 APPLICATION NO:
 21/01809/DISCON
 DATE RECEIVED: 20 October 2021

 PROPOSAL:
 Discharge of condition 3 (Details the manufacturer and types and colours of the external facing and roofing materials for the dwelling) of application 21/01193/FUL.

 LOCATION:
 5 Steele House High Street Harwich Essex

I acknowledge receipt of your discharge of condition application and accompanying fee (if required), as valid on 20 October 2021, seeking approval of the above mentioned details.

The details will be examined and you will be formally notified by letter of the Council's decision by 15 December 2021.

Yours faithfully

Graham Nourse Assistant Director Planning Service

